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Family

Field
Clark
Clark
Clark
Parker
Parker
Parker
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Temple
Temple
Weston
Weston
Weston
Weston
Nichols
Nichols
Carr

Carr

Carr
Delaney
Reid
Hardy
Gates
Gates
Gates
Gates
Wolcox
Caldwell
Caldwell
Pratt
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Wilkins
Wilkins
Wilkins
Wilkins
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Swertser
Huntley
Huntley
Tenny
Tenny
Tenny
Tenny
Tenny
Tenny
Kendall
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
White
Page
Page
Page
Buckminster
Hardy
Hardy
Buckminster
Buckminster
Robinson
Worthley
Robinson

Name

Lydia
Caleb
Jane
Mary
Luther
Luther C.
Relief
Azulah
Hannah
Mary
Nancy
Hepzilah
Jonathan
Leonard C.
Mary
Rebecca

Southwick Dea.
Benjamin Dea.

Polly

Eliza

Polly
Samuel
Josephine F.
Robert
Elizabeth
Charles
Elizabeth C.
George
Hannah
Mary
Ealanor
Samuel
Elizabeth H.
Mary
Zacheus
Lydia S.
Mary D.
Prynthia
Sarah E.
Asa
Elizabeth
Rebekah
Reuben
Mary
Cordelia H.
EW.R.
Amy
AmyT.
Benjamin F.
Betsey W.
Tryphena P.

Mary Lizzie
Ada
Adolive
Josiah D.
Josiah D.
Libbie
Mary G.
Mary G.
Robert L.
Percy B.
Jane
Jennett
Stevens
Joseph F.
Noah
Sarah
Hannah H.

Hannah Maria

John
Mary K.
Reubin
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Family

Hills

Hills
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Foster
Wallace
Barrett
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Cummings
Abbott
Abbott
Abbott
Abbott
Woodbury
Wilson
Wilson
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Twiss
Hopkins
Hopkins
Hopkins
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
C.P.
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Duncan
Nichols
Nichols
Averill
Flint

Flint
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Dunlap
Nesmith
Duncan
Duncan
Newton
Wallace
Nesmith
Nesmith
Nesmith
Nesmith
Nesmith
Nesmith

Name

David
Mehitable
Harriet Augusta
Harriet P.
Jannett A.
John W.
Leonard M.
Mary
William S.
B.F.

Polly

Lydia

Sally
Zadok
Joann W.
Hepzilah
Millee R.
Samuel Rev.
Sarah
Dorothy S.
Sally
Samuel
Almira P.
Amos Dea.
Hannah
Nancy
Prescott
Tryphena
Harriet P.

James Dea.

James Esq.
Sarah C.
Mary G.

- William B.

Abigail M.
Ellen A.
Esther A.
Esther A.
Esther W.
Hiram
Lestrina F.
Mary R.
William
Lucy Alvira
Luke
Hannah B.
Adams
Thomas H.
Albert R. Dr.
Enoch
Lucy
Rodney Capt.
Sarah H.
John
Jenny

" Naomi

Robert Dea.
Mary

Luther

lsabel

Jonathan Dea.
Mary D.

Nancy G.

Sarah

Thomas D. Capt.
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51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
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52
52
52
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53
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35
55
55
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58
58
58
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64
65
66
67
68
69
69
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70
70
70

Family

Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Webster
Wilkins
Gregg
Gregg
Gregg
Gregg
Gregg
Chapin
Chapin
Chapin
Chapin
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Fletcher
Hudson
Parmenter
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Bovyd
Steele
Steele
Steele
Steele
Steele
Steele
Worthley
Worthley
Worthley
Winship
Brown
Brown
Brown
Fletcher
Cram
Cram
Burnham
Boyd
Cree
Cree
Holt
Holt

Holt

Holt
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Name

Anna
Anna B.
Beriah
Cynthia L.
Fanny
Fanny M.
Hannah
John E.
John E.
Jona

L. Hurd
Nathan
Orlando L.
Pamelia
Hattie W.
David
Lettie
Mary
Mary
Samuel
George C.
Maria L.
Mary G.
Obdiah
Eldridge F.
George W.
James M.
Leander
Sophoria

Samuel Dea.

Ruth
Nancy
Franklin
Harriet L.
lsaac
Isaac
Luke
Nancy
James
Alice
George E.
Isaac B.
James
James A,
Leltice
John Capt.
Miriam
Phebe
Louisa
Almira P.
Artamus
Rhoda
Francis
Lydia
Abbie H.
Epps
David
Benjamin R.
Lizzie R.
Henry
Josie
Mary G.
Merinda G.

Key

71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
7
I44
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78
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
80
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Family

Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Parmenter
Blanchard
Blanchard
Blanchard
Blanchard
Blanchard
Gould
Taylor
Wilson
Wilson
Holt

Holt

Holt

Holt
Travis
Travis
Travis
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Page
Page
Page
Wilson
Holt

Story
Story
Vose
Vose
Vose
Vose
Vose
Vose
Vose
Gordin
Thompson
Wilkins

Drawn into CAD by David M. Palance in April of 2007.

Name

Amus O.
Eliza
Elizabeth C.
Irving A. Dr.
John S.
Caleb
Ephriam T.
John

John Newton
Lucy Gould
Lucy
Margaret

- Joel Capt.

Polly
Abbot D.
Daniel
Dorcas A.
Hannah G.
James H.
Levi
Luther C.
George W.
Irula Dea.
Jacob H.
Louisa M.
Rachel B.
Sarah A.
Hannah
Lemuel
Phebe E.
Rhoda P.
Samuel A.
Ambrose
Rachel
girl
Juliannah
Mary
Mary H.
Sally
Samuel Dea.
Thomas
Daniel
John
George
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